






CUENCA			   A walk around the 16th century,  
				    historic centre is a very relaxing  
				    way to spend your day off.  
				    A UNESCO World Heritage Site,  
				    its cobbled streets have many  
				    crafts on offer. Cuenca operates  
				    a Turibus, Cultural Tours around  
				    the City on a hop on and hop 
				    off basis.

				    Cajas National Park, with its  
				    cloudy moors and hundreds of  
		  high-altitude lakes, the park is just a short drive outside Cuenca. This area is known  
		  for its biodiversity, and you’ll see two distinct ecosystems in the park.

HUARAZ	 Another UNESCO World Heritage Site, Huaraz is also the centre for extreme 
		  sports in the area. Maybe you would like to indulge in a little mountain-biking 
		  on your rest day.

		  There are plenty of museums in Huaraz to visit and one that is highly  
		  recommended is the Archaeology Museum of Ancash.

		  For those of you who believe a rest day should just be that, relaxing around  
		  the pool with a refreshing cocktail is also an option.

IQUITOS	 Hikes in the rain forest can 
		  be enjoyed but as there are 
		  so many organised excursions 
		  for you to join in with, you 
		  probably won’t need to think 
		  about any other trips while 
		  you are here.



CUSCO	 Being part of the Sacred Valley and the ancient 
		  capital of the Inca Empire, there are many sites of 
		  archaeological interest in Cusco and just a stroll 
		  around the town will be enough to see remains 
		  of Inca stonework. 

		  There are so many other options on the 2 rest days 
		  here but probably most of you will want to be on the 
		  wonderful, scenic train journey to visit Machu Picchu. 

		  A walk to Plaza de Armas, the central square in the 
		  old city, with arcades, carved wooden balconies 
		  and Incan wall ruins just shouldn’t be missed. 

		  You could also visit the Santo Domingo Convent 
		  which was built on top of the most important Incan 
		  temple, The Temple of the Sun (Qoricancha), and  
		  has archaeological remains of Inca stonework.



PARACAS	 From here you will be able to arrange flights over the Nasca lines, a most 
		  amazing phenomenon.

		  Paracas is famous for its beaches and El Chaco would make a great place for 
		  a spot of sun bathing but look out for the sea lions.

		  If you haven’t had enough driving, the Inca outpost of Tambo Colorado is about  
		  an hour’s drive from Paracas. One of the most well-preserved archaeological sites  
		  of the area, it contains the ruins of a Temple of the Sun and an Inca Palace.

		  There is also the chance for a bit of retail therapy in Paracas, where you can 
		  find numerous gift shops to browse.

There are also extra excursions available to book directly through our agents. We will send 
you the full list and more detailed information in the next few months, these are just a few:

		  •	 City Tour of Cartagena – why not arrive 24 hours earlier and give yourselves 
			   time to explore this beautiful, colonial city. 

		  •	 Adventure sports on the Huaraz rest day

		  •	 Flight over the Nasca lines

		  •	 City Tour of Lima 

		  •	 Trip to Ballestas Islands, home to sea lions, pelicans and Humboldt penguins. 



RALLY	 WEEK		  START	 FINISH
DAY	 DAY	 DATE	 TOWN	 TOWN	 KMS	 COUNTRY

1	 Sunday	 10th Nov	 Cartagena	 Monteria	 266	 Colombia

2	 Monday	 11th Nov	 Monteria	 Medellin	 405	 Colombia

3	 Tuesday	 12th Nov	 Medellin	 Armenia	 258	 Colombia

4	 Wednesday	 13th Nov	 Rest Day Armenia		  0	 Colombia

5	 Thursday	 14th Nov	 Armenia	 Popayan	 308	 Colombia

6	 Friday	 15th Nov	 Popayan	 Pasto	 246	 Colombia

7	 Saturday	 16th Nov	 Pasto	 Quito	 331	 Ecuador

8	 Sunday	 17th Nov	 Rest Day Quito		  0	 Ecuador

9	 Monday	 18th Nov	 Quito	 Riobamba	 211	 Ecuador

10	 Tuesday	 19th Nov	 Riobamba	 Cuenca	 246	 Ecuador

11	 Wednesday	 20th Nov	 Rest Day Cuenca		  0	 Ecuador

12	 Thursday	 21st Nov	 Cuenca	 Zorritos	 275	 Peru

13	 Friday	 22nd Nov	 Zorritos	 Chiclayo	 480	 Peru

14	 Saturday	 23rd Nov	 Chiclayo	 Trujillo	 349	 Peru

15	 Sunday	 24th Nov	 Trujillo	 Huaraz	 345	 Peru

16	 Monday	 25th Nov	 Rest Day Huaraz		  0	 Peru

17	 Tuesday	 26th Nov	 Huaraz	 Lima	 400	 Peru

18	 Wednesday	 27th Nov	 Lima	 Iquitos	 Flight	 Peru

19	 Thursday	 28th Nov	 Rest Day Iquitos		  0	 Peru

20	 Friday	 29th Nov	 Iquitos	 Cusco	 Flight	 Peru

21	 Saturday	 30th Nov	 Rest Day Cusco		  0	 Peru

22	 Sunday	 1st Dec	 Rest Day Cusco		  0	 Peru

23	 Monday	 2nd Dec	 Cusco	 Puno	 427	 Peru

24	 Tuesday	 3rd Dec	 Puno	 Chivay	 276	 Peru

25	 Wednesday	 4th Dec	 Chivay	 Arequipa	 349	 Peru

26	 Thursday	 5th Dec	 Arequipa	 Chala	 397	 Peru

27	 Friday	 6th Dec	 Chala	 Paracas	 387	 Peru

28	 Saturday	 7th Dec	 Rest Day Paracas		  0	 Peru

29	 Sunday	 8th Dec	 Paracas	 Lima	 266	 Peru

				    TOTAL KMS	 5956	
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